
 

 

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING 

Monday, August 07, 2023 at 6:30 PM 

City Hall   8319 Co. Rd. 11   Breezy Point, MN  56472 

(218) 562-4441 | Office Hours 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. | cityadmin@cityofbreezypointmn.us 

AGENDA 

1. CALL TO ORDER 

2. ROLL CALL 

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

4. APPROVAL/AMENDMENT OF THE AGENDA 

5. OPEN FORUM 
Items not included in the agenda.  

6. PRESENTATIONS 

A. Pequot Lakes School District Safe Routes to School 

7. CONSENT AGENDA 
One action, topics will not be discussed unless removed from consent agenda. Items requiring the 
expenditures of funds are budgeted items or have been previously discussed by the City Council. 

A. July 6, 2023 Regular City Council Meeting Minutes 

B. Approval of Claims in the Amount of $163,837.61. 

C. Resolution 10-2023 Donation to Breezy Point Police Department 

8. NEW BUSINESS 

A. Discussion on Cannabis Regulations 

B. City Hall Architecture and Design Proposal 

9. OLD BUSINESS 

A. Rezoning Application 2023-001 and Disc Golf Course Parking Lot Design Discussion 

B. Communications Policy 

C. Special Event Permit 

D. Rules of Conduct and Procedure 

10. STAFF REPORTS 

A. Buschmann Road Update 
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11. MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL REPORTS  

12. AGENDA FORECAST 

13. ADJOURN TO AUGUST 15 BUDGET WORKSHOP AT 1:00PM 
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TO:   Mayor and City Council 
 
FROM:  David Chanski, City Administrator 
 
RE: Safe Routes to School Presentation 
 
DATE:  August 7, 2023 

 
Pequot Lakes School District Superintendent Kurt Stumpf and Tad Erickson with the 
Region V Development Commission will present the District’s new Safe Routes to 
School Plan.   
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Breezy Point City Council 
July 6, 2023 - 6:30 pm 

Regular Meeting Minutes 
 

 
The meeting of the Breezy Point City Council was called to order by Angel Zierden 
at 6:30 p.m. Roll Call was taken by City Administrator Chanski. Councilmembers 
present were Rebecca Ball and Michael Moroni. Staff present included 
Administrator/Clerk David Chanski, Assistant City Administrator Daniel Eick, Deputy 
Clerk Deb Runksmeier, Police Sergeant Josef Garcia, and Public Works Supervisor 
Joe Zierden. Also present was City Engineer Joe Dubel, Widseth. Councilmembers 
Steve Jensen and Brad Scott were absent. All present stood for the pledge of 
allegiance. 
 
Approval/Amendment of the Agenda 
MOTION MORONI/BALL TO APPROVE THE AGENDA AS PRESENTED. MOTION  
CARRIED 3-0  
 
Open Forum  
Jerry Schroden of Breezy Point Timeshare commented on June workshop minutes. 
 
Consent Agenda 
A. June 5, 2023 Regular City Council Meeting Minutes 
B. June 26, 2023 City Council Workshop Minutes 
C. Approval of Claims Totaling $98,338.75 

D. City Administrator Annual Review Summary  

E. Sewer Plan Irrigation Turbine Replacement 

F. State of Minnesota JPA Court Services Amendment 

 
MOTION BALL/MORONI TO APPROVE THE CONSENT AGENDA, MOTION 
CARRIED 3-0 
 
2022 Audit Report 
Mary Reedy of Clifton Larson Allen presented summary of the 2022 audit. 
 
MOTION MORONI/BALL TO ACCEPT 2022 AUDIT REPORT, MOTION CARRIED 3-0 
 
Night to Unite 
Mayor Zierden requested additional funds for Night to Unite event on August 1st. 
 
MOTION MORONI/BALL TO ADD $500 TO THE BUDGET FOR NIGHT TO UNITE  
AND SEND TO PARKS AND RECREATION COMMITTEE TO ALLOCATE, MOTION  
CARRIED 3-0 
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Board of Appeal & Equalization 
The City Council considered Resolution 09-2023 which would transition the City to 
an open book format for appeals of property valuations. Per statutory requires, a 
public hearing was held on the proposed resolution. No comments were made.  
 
MOTION MORONI/BALL TO APPROVE RESOLUTION 09-2023 FOR TRANSITION TO  
AN OPEN BOOK FORMAT FOR APPEALS OF PROPERTY VALUATIONS, MOTION  
CARRIED 3-0 
 
Budget Workshop 
During the June 6, 2023 City Council meeting, the City Council adopted the 2024 
Budget Calendar with the exception of the budget kickoff workshop due to a 
conflict had by Councilmember Scott. The City Council discussed the date and time 
for this workshop.  
 
MOTION MORONI/BALL TO SCHEDULE COUNCIL BUDGET WORKSHOP FOR  
AUGUST 1, 2023 AT 1:00 PM, MOTION CARRIED 3-0 
 
Staff Updates 
City Administrator Chanski talked about the Buschmann Road project open house  
on July 26. Planning Commission was moved to Wednesday July 12. Butterfly  
Release event on July 15. Another notice letter to go out for billing cycle schedule 
change. 
 
Council Reports 
Councilmember Moroni spoke about the Parks and Recreation Committee Master  
Plan discussion and signage for the parks. He requested that the City Council 
preapprove up to $500 for signage.  
 
MOTION MORONI/BALL TO APPROVE  UP TO $500 FOR THE PURCHASE OF PARK 
SIGNAGE, MOTION CARRIED 3-0 
 
Councilmember Ball gave update on Fire District meeting. 
 
City Administrator Chanski went over the Agenda Forecast for the August meeting. 
 
Adjourn 
MOTION MORONI/BALL TO ADJOURN THE MEETING, CARRIED 3-0 
 
Meeting was adjourned at 9:43 p.m.  
 
 
       
David Chanski, City Administrator/Clerk 
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Batch: 071223PAY

Page 1

08/02/23 3:09 PMCITY OF BREEZY POINT

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

10100   Primary

138601 07/12/23 Abdo Financial Solutions

$1,107.50 ACCOUNTING SERVICES - JUNE 2023Professional Srvs (GENE 473631E 100-41900-300

$29,500.00 2022 AUDIT PREP SERVICESAuditing and Acct g Servic 473631E 100-41900-301

$30,607.50Total

138602 07/12/23 AT&T MOBILITY

$653.26 PD CELL PHONES 5/26/23-6/25/23Telephone X07032023E 100-42100-321

$653.26Total

138603 07/12/23 B&H PHOTO-VIDEO

$4,584.02 PD SONY CAMERA & TRIPODCompensation (GENERAL 214694992E 100-41100-100

$4,584.02Total

138604 07/12/23 BLAEDC

$1,525.00 1ST HALF 2023 GOVERNMENT FUNDINGDonations 236E 200-46500-490

$1,525.00Total

138605 07/12/23 BREEZY POINT HARDWARE

$11.46 SEWER POLY TEE & CLAMPRepair/Maint Supply (GEN 29612E 600-43250-220

$9.99 PW INSECT REPELLANTGeneral Operating (Suppli 29614E 100-43000-200

$116.71 PW FUELMotor Fuels 29617E 100-43000-212

$19.46 CEMETERY IRRIGATION HARDWAREGeneral Operating (Suppli 29620E 270-49010-200

$17.98 CEMETERY CLEANING SUPPLIESGeneral Operating (Suppli 29689E 270-49010-200

$31.96 CEMETERY CLEANING SUPPLIESGeneral Operating (Suppli 29692E 270-49010-200

$207.56Total

138607 07/12/23 COMPENSATION CONSULTANTS LTD

$50.00 FSA/H.S.A. BENEFITS ADMINISTRATION - JULY 
2023

Benefits Administration JULY 2023E 100-41900-313

$50.00 FSA/H.S.A. BENEFITS ADMINISTRATION - 
JUNE 2023

Benefits Administration JUNE 2023E 100-41900-313

$100.00Total

138608 07/12/23 CULLIGAN

$32.50 PD WATERCombined Utilities 585187E 100-42100-381

$32.50Total

138609 07/12/23 DIGITAL HORIZONS LLC

$1,161.60 EARSET MICROPHONES INSTALLMiscellaneous (GENERAL 2874E 800-00000-430

$1,161.60Total

138610 07/12/23 FYLES SATELLITES INC.

$340.00 PARKS PORTABLE RESTROOMS 5/5/23-6/30/23Professional Srvs (GENE 9162E 100-45100-300

$340.00Total

138611 07/12/23 GARCIA, JOSEF E

$140.82 PD UPS SHIPPING REIMBURSEMENTGeneral Operating (Suppli 063023E 100-42100-200

$140.82Total

138612 07/12/23 HEARTLAND ANIMAL RESCUE TEAM

$333.87 PD MONTHLY ADMIN FEE - JUNE 2023Animal Control 06/2023E 100-41900-306
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Page 2

08/02/23 3:09 PMCITY OF BREEZY POINT

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

$17.00 PD ANIMAL CONTROL - JUNE 2023Animal Control 32798E 100-41900-306

$17.00 PD ANIMAL CONTROL - JUNE 2023Animal Control 32810E 100-41900-306

$367.87Total

138613 07/12/23 LAKES AREA WILDLIFE CONTROL

$550.00 ANIMAL CONTROL - JUNE 2023Animal Control 14793E 100-41900-306

$550.00Total

138614 07/12/23 LAW ENFORCEMENT LABOR SERVICES

$202.50 PD UNION DUES - JULY 2023Other Deductions JULY 2023G 100-21710

$202.50Total

138615 07/12/23 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC

$201.16 CH COPIER LEASE 6/22/23 - 7/22/23Equipment 505023416E 100-41900-400

$50.29 PW COPIER LEASE 6/22/23 - 7/22/23General Operating (Suppli 505023416E 100-43000-200

$251.45Total

138616 07/12/23 MENARDS- BAXTER

$22.56 CEMETERY GRANITE & STONE SEALER, 
GLOSS

General Operating (Suppli 00219E 270-49010-200

$111.47 CEMETERY IRRIGATION TEES, FITTINGS, PIPELandscaping 99897E 270-49010-222

$5.98 PW WATERGeneral Operating (Suppli 99897E 100-43000-200

$33.67 CEMETERY IRRIGATION CAP, DRIP REPAIR 
EXPANSION KIT

Landscaping 99914E 270-49010-222

$173.68Total

138617 07/12/23 ON SYSTEMS INC

$305.02 IT SUPPORT - JULYSoftware / IT Support 10251E 600-43250-308

$183.02 IT SUPPORT - JULYSoftware / IT Support 10251E 100-43000-308

$244.02 IT SUPPORT - JULYSoftware / IT Support 10251E 100-41910-308

$610.05 IT SUPPORT - JULYSoftware / IT Support 10251E 100-41900-308

$1,708.15 IT SUPPORT - JULYSoftware / IT Support 10251E 100-42100-308

$3,050.26Total

138618 07/12/23 PEQUOT LAKES SANITATION

$64.34 TRASH SERVICE - JULY 2023Combined Utilities JULY 2023E 100-42100-381

$96.70 TRASH SERVICE - JULY 2023Combined Utilities JULY 2023E 100-41900-381

$40.00 TRASH SERVICE - JULY 2023Recycling JULY 2023E 100-41900-324

$201.04Total

138619 07/12/23 PLACID LAKE ADVISORS

$4,432.50 PLANNING CONSULTING 5/31/23 - 6/23/23Compensation (GENERAL JUNE 2023E 100-41910-100

$4,432.50Total

138620 07/12/23 PRATT, ROBERT C.

$177.37 PW CLOTHING REIMBURSEMENTUniforms JUNE 2023E 100-43000-417

$177.37Total

138621 07/12/23 PREMIER AUTO REPAIR

$100.20 PD 2022 FORD EXPLORER TIRE MOUNTRepair/Maint Supply (GEN 40576E 100-42100-220

$100.20Total
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Page 3

08/02/23 3:09 PMCITY OF BREEZY POINT

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

138622 07/12/23 QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC.

$20.44 POSTAGE LATE FEE & INTERESTGeneral Operating (Suppli 062723E 100-41910-200

$5.66 POSTAGE LATE FEE & INTERESTGeneral Operating (Suppli 062723E 100-43000-200

$2.18 POSTAGE LATE FEE & INTERESTGeneral Operating (Suppli 062723E 600-43250-200

$12.61 POSTAGE LATE FEE & INTERESTGeneral Operating (Suppli 062723E 100-42100-200

$2.59 POSTAGE LATE FEE & INTERESTGeneral Operating (Suppli 062723E 100-41300-200

$43.48Total

138623 07/12/23 RATWIK ROSZAK & MALONEY PA

$527.00 LEGAL FEES - MAY 2023Legal/Prosecution Fees MAY 2023E 100-41610-304

$527.00Total

138624 07/12/23 SADUSKY RENOVATIONS

$12,037.40 INSPECTION SERVICES - JUNE 2023Building Inspector JUNE 2023E 100-41910-309

$12,037.40Total

138625 07/12/23 Sandell, Brian J.

$104.54 TRAINING MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENTTraining and Education 062823E 100-42100-208

$104.54Total

138626 07/12/23 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

$30.89 PD CABLE TV 7/2/23-8/1/23Combined Utilities 00122000702E 100-42100-381

$30.89Total

138627 07/12/23 THURLOW HARDWARE & RENTAL

$49.99 PW WAXER POLISHERSmall Tools/Minor Equipm A159452E 100-43000-240

$39.52 CEMETERY HARDWARELandscaping B216386E 270-49010-222

$89.51Total

138628 07/12/23 WSB

$50,846.75 BUSCHMANN RD & RANCHETTE DR 
RECONSTRUCT - MAY 23

Professional Srvs (GENE R-022038-00E 401-41900-300

$50,846.75Total

138629 07/12/23 XCEL ENERGY

$61.59 8319 CR 11 NATURAL GAS 5/31-6/29/23Combined Utilities JUNE 2023E 100-41900-381

$41.01 PD 8361 CR 11 NATURAL GAS 5/31/23-6/29/23Combined Utilities JUNE 2023E 100-42100-381

$102.60Total

138630 07/19/23 BUTTERFLY MEMORIES

$2,000.00 250 BUTTERFLIES - 2023Event Exp 2023E 270-49010-438

$2,000.00Total

10100 $114,641.30
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Batch: 071223PAY

Page 4

08/02/23 3:09 PMCITY OF BREEZY POINT

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

Fund Summary

10100  Primary

100 GENERAL FUND $58,512.67

200 ECONOMIC DEV AUTHORITY $1,525.00

270 CEMETERY Special Revenue Fund $2,276.62

401 Revolving Capital Fund $50,846.75

600 SEWER OPERATING FUND $318.66

800 Escrow Reserve Fund $1,161.60

$114,641.30
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08/02/23 3:11 PMCITY OF BREEZY POINT

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

10100   Primary

138631 07/26/23 Anderson Brothers Constr Inc

$184.80 PW TOPSOILAggregate Material 111036E 100-43000-224

$184.80Total

138632 07/26/23 ARCTIC AIR

$235.00 CH REPAIR A/CMaint Buildings 071423E 100-41900-401

$235.00Total

138633 07/26/23 ASP INC

$2,392.51 PD TRAINING GEAR - GRANTCapital Outlay 470272-INE 100-42100-590

$2,392.51Total

138634 07/26/23 B&H PHOTO-VIDEO

$87.20 PD LABEL PRINTER & LABELSEquipment 214937462E 100-42100-400

$87.20Total

138635 07/26/23 Best Oil Company

$901.12 PW #2 DYED DIESELMotor Fuels 47459E 100-43000-212

$805.84 PW #2 DYED DIESELMotor Fuels 47515E 100-43000-212

$1,706.96Total

138636 07/26/23 BOBCAT OF BRAINERD

$86.46 SEWER OIL, FILTER & HOSESRepair/Maint Supply (GEN 45279E 600-43250-220

$86.46Total

138637 07/26/23 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

$84.70 PD DEFIB PADSGeneral Operating (Suppli 85021719E 100-42100-200

$84.70Total

138638 07/26/23 BREEZY POINT HARDWARE

$5.16 PW FASTENERSRepair/Maint Supply (GEN 29700E 100-43000-220

$26.15 PARKS FUELOperating Supplies (GEN 29736E 100-45100-210

$199.67 SEWER FUELMotor Fuels 29758E 600-43250-212

$9.99 PD CELL PHONE CHARGER CABLEGeneral Operating (Suppli 29760E 100-42100-200

$15.96 CEMETERY GLASS SCRAPER & POLISHGeneral Operating (Suppli 29780E 270-49010-200

$4.99 PW BLADE RAZORRepair/Maint Supply (GEN 29783E 100-43000-220

$13.98 PD CAMERA BATTERYGeneral Operating (Suppli 29804E 100-42100-200

$17.46 PARKS SMALL TOOL & HARDWAREOperating Supplies (GEN 29819E 100-45100-210

$52.86 PARKS FUELOperating Supplies (GEN 29820E 100-45100-210

$21.49 PW FUELMotor Fuels 29828E 100-43000-212

$24.96 PW WASP SPRAY & CHAINSAW FILERepair/Maint Supply (GEN 29829E 100-43000-220

$110.77 PW FUELMotor Fuels 29857E 100-43000-212

$503.44Total

138639 07/26/23 CARLSON, JORY WADE

$45.85 LIFTS MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENTTravel Expenses / Mileage 070923E 600-43250-331

$45.85Total

138640 07/26/23 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

$0.71 INTERNET SERVICE 7/8/23 - 8/7/23Software / IT Support JULY 2023E 100-42100-308
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Page 2

08/02/23 3:11 PMCITY OF BREEZY POINT

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

$56.00 INTERNET SERVICE 7/8/23 - 8/7/23General Operating (Suppli JULY 2023E 100-43000-200

$27.00 INTERNET SERVICE 7/8/23 - 8/7/23General Operating (Suppli JULY 2023E 600-43250-200

$0.42 INTERNET SERVICE 7/8/23 - 8/7/23General Operating (Suppli JULY 2023E 100-41910-200

$54.03 INTERNET SERVICE 7/8/23 - 8/7/23Combined Utilities JULY 2023E 100-41900-381

$1.40 INTERNET SERVICE 7/8/23 - 8/7/23General Operating (Suppli JULY 2023E 100-41300-200

$0.42 INTERNET SERVICE 7/8/23 -8/7/23Compensation (GENERAL JULY 2023E 100-41100-100

$0.71 INTERNET SERVICE 6/8/23 - 7/7/23Software / IT Support JUNE 2023E 100-42100-308

$56.00 INTERNET SERVICE 6/8/23 - 7/7/23General Operating (Suppli JUNE 2023E 100-43000-200

$27.00 INTERNET SERVICE 6/8/23 - 7/7/23General Operating (Suppli JUNE 2023E 600-43250-200

$0.42 INTERNET SERVICE 6/8/23 - 7/7/23General Operating (Suppli JUNE 2023E 100-41910-200

$54.03 INTERNET SERVICE 6/8/23 - 7/7/23Combined Utilities JUNE 2023E 100-41900-381

$1.40 INTERNET SERVICE 6/8/23 - 7/7/23General Operating (Suppli JUNE 2023E 100-41300-200

$0.42 INTERNET SERVICE 6/8/23 - 7/7/23Compensation (GENERAL JUNE 2023E 100-41100-100

$279.96Total

138641 07/26/23 CLIFTONLARSONALLEN LLP

$848.36 FINAL BILLING 2022 AUDITAuditing and Acct g Servic 3809936E 100-41900-301

$199.62 FINAL BILLING 2022 AUDITAuditing and Acct g Servic 3809936E 600-43250-301

$1,047.98Total

138643 07/26/23 CORBIN EXCAVATING INC

$29,331.60 DUSTCOATING APPLICATIONSDustcoating D23067E 100-43000-531

$29,331.60Total

138644 07/26/23 CROW WING CO TREASURER

$75.00 E911 ADDRESSING PID 10080704, 10200670, 
10170671

E911 / Permit Exp 6250E 100-41910-302

($60.00) E911 ADDRESSING PID 10210643 FRELANDERE911 Addressing 6250R 100-00000-34203

$15.00Total

138645 07/26/23 Crow Wing Power

$745.18 8361 CO RD 11Combined Utilities 34120201 JUE 100-42100-381

$745.18Total

138646 07/26/23 CTC

$28.70 PW PHONE SERVICE 7/12/23 - 8/11/23Telephone 21230567E 100-43000-321

$206.24 CH PHONE SERVICE 7/12/23 - 8/11/23Telephone 21230567E 100-41300-321

$469.66 PD PHONE SERVICE 7/12/23 - 8/11/23Telephone 21230567E 100-42100-321

$704.60Total

138647 07/26/23 David Chanski

$563.20 ICMA MEMBERSHIP 2023Dues and Subscriptions JULY 2023E 100-41300-433

$407.80 ICMA CONFERENCE AIR TRAVELTraining and Education JULY 2023E 100-41300-208

$790.00 ICMA CONFERENCE LODGINGTraining and Education JULY 2023E 100-41300-208

$1,761.00Total

138648 07/26/23 FORUM COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

$18.18 CC MEETING CHANGE PUBLIC NOTICE 6/28/23Legal Notices Publishing 237645-1E 100-41910-351

$97.51 PH NOTICE 6/28 & 7/5Legal Notices Publishing 237649-1E 100-41910-351

$115.69Total
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*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

138649 07/26/23 FYLES SATELLITES INC.

$490.00 ADA HANDICAP RESTROOM RENTAL 5/16/23 - 
7/11/23

Professional Srvs (GENE 9256E 100-45100-300

$150.00 CEMETERY RESTROOM RENTAL BUTTERFLY 
RELEASE

Event Exp 9308E 270-49010-438

$640.00Total

138650 07/26/23 Gopher State One Call

$93.15 LOCATESGopher One Locates 3060247E 600-43250-332

$93.15Total

138651 07/26/23 H&L MESABI INC

$203.23 PW SKIDSTEER PARTSRepair/Maint Supply (GEN 42844E 100-43000-220

$203.23Total

138653 07/26/23 LAKES PRINTING INC

$254.86 BUSCHMANN RD & RANCHETTE DR 
RECONSTR MAILER

Professional Srvs (GENE 216667E 401-41900-300

$88.90 BUTTERFLY RELEASE MEMORIAL POSTEREvent Exp 216668E 270-49010-438

$343.76Total

138654 07/26/23 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA CITIES

$55.00 MCMA DINNER @ 2023 ICMA CONFERENCE - 
D. CHANSKI

Training and Education 385751E 100-41300-208

$55.00Total

138655 07/26/23 LMC - INSURANCE TRUST

$500.00 DEDUCTIBLE FOR LMCIT CLAIM #LMC GL 
000000110623 FROM 9/14/18

Liability Insurance 8363E 100-41900-160

$500.00Total

138656 07/26/23 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC

$111.45 PD COPIER LEASE 6/17/23 - 7/17/23Equipment 504680901E 100-42100-400

$10.00 PD COPIER SUPPLY FREIGHTGeneral Operating (Suppli 504680901E 100-42100-200

$121.45Total

138657 07/26/23 MENARDS- BAXTER

$393.25 NIGHT TO UNITE GAS GRILLCapital Outlay 1144E 401-41300-590

$393.25Total

138658 07/26/23 MIDWEST MACHINERY CO

$227.07 LAWN MOWER PARTSRepair/Maint Supply (GEN 9692117E 100-43000-220

$227.07Total

138661 07/26/23 PAPER STORM

$52.00 PD SHREDDING SERVICE 7/13/23Professional Srvs (GENE 23025E 100-42100-300

$52.00Total

138662 07/26/23 PETTY CASH

$18.34 4/29/23 & 4/30/23 LIFTS MILEAGE - JORY 
CARLSON

Travel Expenses / Mileage 043023E 600-43250-331

$20.00 DAVID & DANIEL CROSSLAKE MEETING LUNCHTraining and Education 05102023E 100-41300-208

$18.34 5/13/23 & 5/14/23 LIFTS MILEAGE - BOB PRATTTravel Expenses / Mileage 051423E 600-43250-331
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Page 4

08/02/23 3:11 PMCITY OF BREEZY POINT

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

$7.44 PD POSTAGEGeneral Operating (Suppli 061323E 100-42100-200

$28.47 PARKS PERENNIALSLandscaping 061923E 100-45100-222

$25.00 PSB GATE HINGE (IMPOUND)Maint Buildings 062723E 100-42100-401

$117.59Total

138663 07/26/23 PREMIER AUTO REPAIR

$20.05 PD 2022 FOR EXPLORER TIRE REPAIRRepair/Maint Supply (GEN 40403E 100-42100-220

$20.05Total

138665 07/26/23 QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC.

$26.84 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE 8/3/23 - 11/2/23General Operating (Suppli N10014191E 600-43250-200

$107.38 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE 8/3/23 - 11/2/23Equipment N10014191E 100-41900-400

$134.22Total

138666 07/26/23 RATWIK ROSZAK & MALONEY PA

$539.48 MISC LEGAL FEES - CC MEETING, 
EXPANSION  OF NONCONFORMITIES JUNE 23

Legal/Prosecution Fees 74293E 100-41610-304
